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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:

QA Measures:

AEPP-014-06

DOOR COUNTY: Door County AIS Coordination Project
Aquatic Invasives Grant

Aguatic Invasives Education

COMPLETE

10/1/2005

12/31/2007

The Door County Land and Water Conservation Department proposes to conduct an aquatic invasive species (AIS)
education, prevention, planning and control project in partnership with the Door County Invasive Species Team during the
period of October 2005 - December 2007. The project elements and deliverables are specified in the Door County Soil and
Water Conservation Department's Aquatic Invasive Species Control Grant application, dated July 29, 2005. The project
includes hiring a coordinator; integrating and coordinating AlS control efforts with recruitment and training sessions for
volunteers; identifying and recording locations of priority problem species; developing county-wide control plans for purple
loosestrife, Phragmites, reed canary grass and other AlS; measuring the success of control measures; creating an AlS control
equipment loan program; holding Demonstration Control Field Days to increase volunteer knowledge of monitoring and
control techniques; coordinating the township volunteer invasive species monitors; conducting "Clean Boats, Clean Waters"
and rusty crayfish workshops; managing an AlS database, website and advertising; designing and distributing AIS fact sheets;
assisting partners in developing AIS control projects and obtaining funding for their implementation; and obtaining additional
funding to implement county-wide control projects and maintain the coordinator position. A mid-term progress report and a
final report summarizing the two-year project will be provided to DNR.

The grantee will provide the DNR Aquatic Invasive Species Coordinator with a draft of the final report for comment on report

adequacy prior to requesting final reimbursement. DNR to receive both paper and electronic .pdf copies of the final report
along with, or prior to, submission of grantee's final payment request.

Grantee is DOOR COUNTY

People
Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
DOOR COUNTY LCD, GRANT_RECIPI COMPLETE 10/1/2005 12/31/2007 DOOR COUNTY LCD
ENT
Project Statuses
Date Reported By Status Comments
Actions
Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status
Grant Awarded AEPP-014-06Door County AlIS Coordination  10/1/2005 COMPLETE
Project
Watercraft Inspections Clean Boats, CBCW:-DoorCoStaff 10/1/2005 PROPOSED
Clean Waters
Control Invasive Species 10099504 10/1/2005 PROPOSED

Hold Workshops 10/1/2005 12/31/2007 PROPOSED
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Hire Local Aquatic Invasives Coordinator

Grant Awarded

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment
20 12
20 29
60 1
65 1
69 1
70 2
72 1
73 1
74 1
75 1
76 1
77 1
78 1
79 1
80 1
81 1
82 1
83 1
84 1
85 1
86 1
87 1
88 1
89 1
90 1
91 1
92 1
96 1

92600 1

AEPP-014-06

Local Name

Lake Michigan

Sunset Beach - Sturgeon Bay, Lake Michigan

Baileys Harbor
Rowley Bay
Detroit Harbor
Green Bay (Gl Shoreline)
Washington Harbor
West Harbor
Detroit Harbor
Wisconsin Bay
Garretts Bay
Ellison Bay

Sister Bay

Little Sister Bay
Eagle Harbor
Nicolet Bay
Tennison Bay

Fish Creek Bay
Juddville Bay

Egg Harbor

Horse Shoe Bay
Little Harbor
Sturgeon Bay
Sawyer Harbor
Sand Bay

Rileys Bay

Little Sturgeon Bay
Hedgehog Harbor
Arbter Lake

10/1/2005  12/31/2007
10/1/2005  12/31/2007

Comments

Official Name
Lake Michigan
Lake Michigan
Baileys Harbor
Rowley Bay
Detroit Harbor
Green Bay
Washington Harbor
West Harbor
Detroit Harbor
Wisconsin Bay
Garret Bay

Ellison Bay

Sister Bay

Little Sister Bay
Eagle Harbor
Nicolet Bay
Tennison Bay
Fish Creek Harbor
Juddville Bay

Egg Harbor
Horseshoe Bay
Little Harbor
Sturgeon Bay
Sawyer Harbor
Sand Bay

Rileys Bay

Little Sturgeon Bay
Hedgehog Harbor
Arbter Lake

PROPOSED
COMPLETE
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92700
92900
93000
93100
93200
93300
93400
93500
93600
93700
94800
94800
95700
95900
96000
96100
96100
96400
96500
96600
96900
97000
97100
97100
97200
97300
97400
97500
97600
97700
97800
97800
97800
97900
98100
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Big Marsh (Gunnerson)
Butler Pond

Coffee "Swamp"

Europe Lake

Krause Lake

Little Lake

Little Marsh (Wickman)
Mackaysee Lake (Muckayee)
Pinney Lake

Schwartz Lake (Schmoke)
Ahnapee River

Ahnapee River

Forestville Flowage

Silver Creek

Silver Creek, 25n, 26e, 1 Nwnw
Stony Creek

Stony Creek

Bear Creek

Schuyler Creek

Woodard Creek

Unnamed Lake

Unnamed Ck T27n, 26e, 12nene
Lilly Bay Creek

Lilly Bay Creek

Shivering Sands

Dunes Lake (Gurlack, Mud)
Maple Creek (Dolan/Giesel)
Whitefish Bay Creek
Unnamed Trib To Whitefish Bay Creek
Clark Lake

Logan Creek

Logan Creek

Logan Creek

Lost Lake

Lost Lake

Big Marsh

Butler Pond
Coffee Swamp
Europe Lake
Mud Lake

Little Lake

Little Marsh
Mackaysee Lake
Pinney Lake
Schwartz Lake
Ahnapee River
Ahnapee River
Forestville Flowage
Silver Creek
Silver Creek
Stony Creek
Stony Creek
Bear Creek
Schuyler Creek
Woodard Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed

Lilly Bay Creek
Lilly Bay Creek
Shivering Sands Creek
Dunes Lake
Geisel Creek
Whitefish Bay Creek
Unnamed

Clark Lake
Logan Creek
Logan Creek
Logan Creek
Lost Lake

Upper Lost Lake
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98200
98200
98300
98400
98600
98900
99000

99100
99200
99300
99400
99500
99600
99700
99800
100000
100100
100150
100200
100300
100400
100400
100400
100500
100600
100700
3000418
5013232
5522963
5524366
5526257
5527002
5527111
5530405
5530575
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Hibbards Creek
Hibbards Creek
Thorp Pond
Heins Creek
Kangaroo Lake
Voecks Marsh

Unnamed Creek (Reibold'S Ck) T30n,
R28e,S10nenw

Mud Lake

Pluff Pond

Three Springs Creek
Zoo Lake

Mink River (Rogers)
Hidden Springs
Ephraim Creek

Fish Creek

Little Lake

Big Creek
Strawberry Creek
Larson Creek

May Swamp Creek
Keyes Creek

Keyes Creek

Keyes Creek

Sugar Creek

Renard Creek
Unnamed Creek (T26n, 23e, 21nenw)
Local Water

Keyes Creek (Trib To)
Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Hibbard Creek
Hibbard Creek
Thorp Pond
Heins Creek
Kangaroo Lake
Voecks Marsh

Rieboldt Creek

Mud Lake

Pluff Pond
Three Springs Creek
Zoo Lake

Mink River Lake
Hidden Springs Creek
Ephraim Creek
Fish Creek
Bradley Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Larson Creek
Unnamed
Keyes Creek
Keyes Creek
Keyes Creek
Sugar Creek
Renard Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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5530720 1 Local Water Unnamed
5530725 1 Local Water Unnamed
5530740 1 Local Water Unnamed
5532232 1 Local Water Unnamed
5532323 1 Local Water Unnamed
5534177 1 Local Water Unnamed
5535907 1 Local Water Unnamed
5536303 1 Local Water Unnamed
5537333 1 Local Water Unnamed
5539096 1 Local Water Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date
Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments
Door County Aquatic Project Period: October 1, 2005- 10/25/2016

Invasive Species Education, December 31, 2007
Prevention, and Control

Planning Coordination:

FINAL REPORT

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding
Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



