General Project Information

Project ID: AEPP-014-06

Name: DOOR COUNTY: Door County AIS Coordination Project

Type: Aquatic Invasives Grant

Subtype: Aquatic Invasives Education

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 10/1/2005 **End Date:** 12/31/2007

Purpose: The Door County Land and Water Conservation Department proposes to conduct an aquatic invasive species (AIS)

education, prevention, planning and control project in partnership with the Door County Invasive Species Team during the period of October 2005 - December 2007. The project elements and deliverables are specified in the Door County Soil and Water Conservation Department's Aquatic Invasive Species Control Grant application, dated July 29, 2005. The project includes hiring a coordinator; integrating and coordinating AIS control efforts with recruitment and training sessions for volunteers; identifying and recording locations of priority problem species; developing county-wide control plans for purple loosestrife, Phragmites, reed canary grass and other AIS; measuring the success of control measures; creating an AIS control equipment loan program; holding Demonstration Control Field Days to increase volunteer knowledge of monitoring and control techniques; coordinating the township volunteer invasive species monitors; conducting "Clean Boats, Clean Waters" and rusty crayfish workshops; managing an AIS database, website and advertising; designing and distributing AIS fact sheets; assisting partners in developing AIS control projects and obtaining funding for their implementation; and obtaining additional funding to implement county-wide control projects and maintain the coordinator position. A mid-term progress report and a final report summarizing the two-year project will be provided to DNR.

The grantee will provide the DNR Aquatic Invasive Species Coordinator with a draft of the final report for comment on report adequacy prior to requesting final reimbursement. DNR to receive both paper and electronic .pdf copies of the final report along with, or prior to, submission of grantee's final payment request.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is DOOR COUNTY

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People						
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
DOOR COUNTY LCD,	GRANT_RECIPI ENT	COMPLETE	10/1/2005	12/31/2007	DOOR COUNTY LCD	

	Reported By			
Project State	uses			

Actions						
Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status		
Grant Awarded	AEPP-014-06Door County AIS Coordination Project	10/1/2005		COMPLETE		
Watercraft Inspections Clean Boats, Clean Waters	CBCW-DoorCoStaff	10/1/2005		PROPOSED		
Control Invasive Species	10099504	10/1/2005		PROPOSED		
Hold Workshops		10/1/2005	12/31/2007	PROPOSED		

Hire Local Aquatic Invasives Coordinator		10/1/2005	12/31/2007	PROPOSED
Grant Awarded	AEPP-014-06	10/1/2005	12/31/2007	COMPLETE

Monitoring Stations		
Station ID	Name	Comments

Junion 12	1.14		
Assessment	Units		
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name
20	12	Lake Michigan	Lake Michigan
20	29	Sunset Beach - Sturgeon Bay, Lake Michigan	Lake Michigan
60	1	Baileys Harbor	Baileys Harbor
65	1	Rowley Bay	Rowley Bay
69	1	Detroit Harbor	Detroit Harbor
70	2	Green Bay (Gl Shoreline)	Green Bay
72	1	Washington Harbor	Washington Harbor
73	1	West Harbor	West Harbor
74	1	Detroit Harbor	Detroit Harbor
75	1	Wisconsin Bay	Wisconsin Bay
76	1	Garretts Bay	Garret Bay
77	1	Ellison Bay	Ellison Bay
78	1	Sister Bay	Sister Bay
79	1	Little Sister Bay	Little Sister Bay
80	1	Eagle Harbor	Eagle Harbor
81	1	Nicolet Bay	Nicolet Bay
82	1	Tennison Bay	Tennison Bay
83	1	Fish Creek Bay	Fish Creek Harbor
84	1	Juddville Bay	Juddville Bay
85	1	Egg Harbor	Egg Harbor
86	1	Horse Shoe Bay	Horseshoe Bay
87	1	Little Harbor	Little Harbor
88	1	Sturgeon Bay	Sturgeon Bay
89	1	Sawyer Harbor	Sawyer Harbor
90	1	Sand Bay	Sand Bay
91	1	Rileys Bay	Rileys Bay
92	1	Little Sturgeon Bay	Little Sturgeon Bay
96	1	Hedgehog Harbor	Hedgehog Harbor
92600	1	Arbter Lake	Arbter Lake

92700	1	Big Marsh (Gunnerson)	Big Marsh
92900	1	Butler Pond	Butler Pond
93000	1	Coffee "Swamp"	Coffee Swamp
93100	1	Europe Lake	Europe Lake
93200	1	Krause Lake	Mud Lake
93300	1	Little Lake	Little Lake
93400	1	Little Marsh (Wickman)	Little Marsh
93500	1	Mackaysee Lake (Muckayee)	Mackaysee Lake
93600	1	Pinney Lake	Pinney Lake
93700	1	Schwartz Lake (Schmoke)	Schwartz Lake
94800	1	Ahnapee River	Ahnapee River
94800	2	Ahnapee River	Ahnapee River
95700	1	Forestville Flowage	Forestville Flowage
95900	1	Silver Creek	Silver Creek
96000	2	Silver Creek, 25n, 26e, 1 Nwnw	Silver Creek
96100	1	Stony Creek	Stony Creek
96100	2	Stony Creek	Stony Creek
96400	1	Bear Creek	Bear Creek
96500	1	Schuyler Creek	Schuyler Creek
96600	1	Woodard Creek	Woodard Creek
96900	1	Unnamed Lake	Unnamed
97000	1	Unnamed Ck T27n, 26e, 12nene	Unnamed
97100	1	Lilly Bay Creek	Lilly Bay Creek
97100	2	Lilly Bay Creek	Lilly Bay Creek
97200	1	Shivering Sands	Shivering Sands Creek
97300	1	Dunes Lake (Gurlack, Mud)	Dunes Lake
97400	1	Maple Creek (Dolan/Giesel)	Geisel Creek
97500	1	Whitefish Bay Creek	Whitefish Bay Creek
97600	1	Unnamed Trib To Whitefish Bay Creek	Unnamed
97700	1	Clark Lake	Clark Lake
97800	1	Logan Creek	Logan Creek
97800	2	Logan Creek	Logan Creek
97800	3	Logan Creek	Logan Creek
97900	1	Lost Lake	Lost Lake
98100	1	Lost Lake	Upper Lost Lake

98200	1	Hibbards Creek	Hibbard Creek
98200	3	Hibbards Creek	Hibbard Creek
98300	1	Thorp Pond	Thorp Pond
98400	1	Heins Creek	Heins Creek
98600	1	Kangaroo Lake	Kangaroo Lake
98900	1	Voecks Marsh	Voecks Marsh
99000	1	Unnamed Creek (Reibold'S Ck) T30n, R28e,S10nenw	Rieboldt Creek
99100	1	Mud Lake	Mud Lake
99200	1	Pluff Pond	Pluff Pond
99300	1	Three Springs Creek	Three Springs Creek
99400	1	Zoo Lake	Zoo Lake
99500	1	Mink River (Rogers)	Mink River Lake
99600	1	Hidden Springs	Hidden Springs Creek
99700	1	Ephraim Creek	Ephraim Creek
99800	1	Fish Creek	Fish Creek
100000	1	Little Lake	Bradley Lake
100100	1	Big Creek	Unnamed
100150	1	Strawberry Creek	Unnamed
100200	1	Larson Creek	Larson Creek
100300	1	May Swamp Creek	Unnamed
100400	2	Keyes Creek	Keyes Creek
100400	3	Keyes Creek	Keyes Creek
100400	4	Keyes Creek	Keyes Creek
100500	1	Sugar Creek	Sugar Creek
100600	1	Renard Creek	Renard Creek
100700	1	Unnamed Creek (T26n, 23e, 21nenw)	Unnamed
3000418	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5013232	1	Keyes Creek (Trib To)	Unnamed
5522963	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5524366	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5526257	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5527002	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5527111	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5530405	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5530575	1	Local Water	Unnamed

5530720	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5530725	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5530740	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5532232	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5532323	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5534177	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5535907	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5536303	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5537333	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5539096	1	Local Water	Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date

Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Documents

Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments
Door County Aquatic Invasive Species Education, Prevention, and Control Planning Coordination: FINAL REPORT	Project Period: October 1, 2005- December 31, 2007		10/25/2016	

Budget

Combined Budgets:

Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding						
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date	